



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 367/2012**
RAJESH @ BABLOO & ANR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Javed Ahmed, Adv. with
appellants in person.
Mob- 9810518138

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: SI Vinod Bhati PS Mehrauli.
Mob-9871630577

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

03.02.2026

%

File is placed before this Court on office note for completion of service of appellants and pleadings.

SI Vinod Kumar PS Mehrauli is present in Court and submits that appellants have been served.

Learned counsel for appellants enters appearance and submits that appellants are appearing through virtual mode.

Appellants are present in person in Court through virtual mode. To support their identity, counsel for appellants has filed the copy of Aadhar Cards. They have been duly identified by the counsel and SI Vinod Bhati.

SI Vinod Kumar PS Mehrauli submits that he does not wish to file any reply.

Since service and pleadings are complete, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.03.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 3, 2026/yo