



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 367/2012

RAJESH @ BABLOO & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Javed Ahmad & Ms. Akriti Aditya, Advs. (M-9810518138) along with Appellants present in person.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with Mr Lalit Luthra and Ms. Divya Yadav, Advs. with SI Vinod Kumar, PS Mehrauli.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **18.03.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Both the Appellants namely Rajesh@Babloo and Monika are present in person today.
3. Mr. Javed Ahmed, Id. Counsel submits that he has been recently engaged by the Appellants in this matter.
4. The Trial Court record has been received. The paperbook has already been prepared. Let the parties obtain the copies of the TCR and the paperbook and file their written submissions at least two weeks before the next date of hearing.
5. So long as the Appellants are duly represented by their respective Counsels, their personal appearance is not required. They shall participate in the proceedings virtually.
6. The Appellants shall give their contact details as also the residential



address to the concerned Investigating officer who is present in Court.

7. List on 15th July, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

MARCH 18, 2026

Rahul/sm