



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 367/2012**

RAJESH @ BABLOO & ANRAppellants

Through: None.

versus

STATERespondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Ms. Divya Yadav & Mr. Lalit Luthra,
Advs.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **15.07.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The Delhi High Court Bar Association Lawyers are abstaining from work today pursuant to Resolution dated 14th July, 2026 passed by the Delhi High Court Bar Association.
3. No proxy Counsels are appearing today.
4. Let Id. Counsels for the parties obtain the copy of the entire electronic Court record including the Trial Court Record as also the paperbook from the Registry, upon request, and make their submissions on the next date of hearing.
5. List on 25th August, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J.

JULY 15, 2026/MR/Ck