



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010517102012

+ **CRL.A. 367/2012**

RAJESH @ BABLOO & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Javed Ahmad, Ms. Aakriti Aditya,
Mr. Deepanshu Tyagi, Advs. (M:
9999808574)

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Mr. Lalit Luthra, Mr. Randeep Kumar
and Mr. Rishabh, Advs. (M:
9910645959)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **25.08.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Due to part heard matters listed post lunch, final hearing cannot be commenced in this matter today.
3. List for hearing on 2nd December, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J.

AUGUST 25, 2026/dk/ss